2019 Southern Strings Dulcimer Festival

February 21 (Jam only) 22, 23, 2019

VENDOR

REGISTRATION FORM

Contact Name			 	
Address		City	 State	Zip
Phone	Email		 	
Would you like to be notified via FB	messenger?	FB contact name:	 	

Business Name				
Web Address				
FB Page				
Have you been a Vendor at our Festival before?	YES	or	NO	

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS YOU WISH TO SELL			
1-			
2-			
3-			
4-			
5-			
6-			
Will you provide a door prize for the give-away (not required)	YES	Or	NO

CATERED MEALS	Number	Amount	Total
Thursday Night Jamming and light supper		Free	
Friday Night Dinner & BINGO Party		\$16.00	
***Vendors receive one free meal with each booth rented	1 free	Free	\$0.00
**Lunch on Friday & Saturday will be on your own. Drinks and snacks available if you			
would like to pack a lunch to bring with you. Lunch area is available.			
	Number	Amount	Total
Vendor Booth Space		35.00 ea	

Make Check PAYABLE TO: SOUT	THERN STRINGS DULCIMERS	TOTAL		
**Please mail completed	SOUTHERN STRINGS DULCIMERS	Additional Info:		
form and check to:	Janise Edmiston – Registrar	Email: <u>bethjohnem@msn.com</u>		
(checks only)	2608 Hwy 29 South	Email: Janise@edmiston.org		
	Ellisville, MS 39437	Email: <u>kom_dbc@hotmail.com</u>		
	Email: Janise@edmiston.org			

2018 Southern Strings Dulcimer Festival Vendor Contract

This contract is entered into this ____ day of _____. by and between the Southern Strings Dulcimer Festival Committee and the following vendor ______ for

their participation in the 2018 Southern Strings Dulcimer Festival. This contract is only effective through the dates of the 2018 Southern Strings Festival. This contract is considered null and void if any of the below listed terms and conditions are not completed.

This contract holds liable the vendor organization to the following terms and conditions:

- Liability and Liability Insurance: The vendor agrees to not hold liable any and all affiliates of the Southern Strings Festival Committee, Calvary Baptist Church, 1123 Hwy 42, Petal, MS or the City of Petal, MS, for suits, claims, damages and loss or damage of property sustained while participating in the 2018 Southern Strings Dulcimer Festival.
- 2. Compensation: The vendor agrees to forfeit any compensation the Southern Strings Festival Committee makes from the 2018 Southern Strings Festival. Likewise the Southern Strings Festival committee will not seek compensation from the vendor for profits made by said vendor from their sales.
- 3. Security: No additional security will be provided on the Calvary Baptist Church campus other than the Petal Police Department regular patrol if needed. All buildings will be locked at the end of each day. However as stated in the Liability section, the Southern Strings Festival committee will not be responsible for loss or damage to property sustained while participating in the 2018 Southern Strings Festival.
- 4. Vendor Applications: The vendor must complete a Vendor Application along with this contract in order to be considered for the 2018 Southern Strings Festival. The Southern Strings Festival Committee reserves the right to reject any and all applicants, and reserves the right to remove any vendor from the grounds if any or all regulations are not observed anytime during the 2018 Southern Strings Festival. All applicants will be notified of acceptance at the address or email address provided by the vendor and the Festival committee will accept applications until space is full (up to within 2 weeks of the festival applications deadline.)
- 5. Cancellation Policy: Cancellation after February 1⁻2018, will not receive any application fee refunds.
- 6. Sales: The Southern Strings Festival Committee reserves the right to determine what items are sold, who may sell any particular item, and where the items may be sold. This regulation is not negotiable and will be strictly enforced by the Southern Strings Festival Committee. (Musical items are the main interest of the Festival and vendor items should portray that.) The sale of alcohol, alcoholic beverages or any offensive products are prohibited at this event. No food items will be allowed to be sold by vendors as the Southern Strings Festival Committee reserves the right to sale all food snack items.
- 7. Tax: All sales and income taxes are the responsibility of the vendor.
- 8. Photography: The vendor accepts and agrees that any and all photography of their space, members or activities may be used for future promotional purposes. Southern Strings Festival Committee will provide professional photographers for such purposes.

_(signature) _____ (date)

(form will not be processed without signature)